Annapolis, MD 21401 

Senators Bailey and Jackson and Delegation: 

Our Department of Finance & Budget has recommended the Board seek bond authority in the amount of 
$26,453,34 for the projects identified within the attached. This includes issuance costs of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000) and Sixteen Million Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Five Dollars 
($16,053,345) in Bonds to be repaid by the Operating Budget for: 

• Board of Education Systemic Projects; 
• Dunkirk District Park Upgrades; 
• Appeal Salt Barn; 
• Ball Road Elliptical Culvert Rehabilitation; and 
.' 	St. Leonard Fire House 

Ten Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand in Bonds that would be repaid by Enterprise Funds: